to enhance their financial well-being and motivate them to 
meet business goals. PACIFIC ensures transparency in all 

6 SHAREHOLDERS’ STRUCTURE AND CHANGES IN THE
OWNER’S EQUITY

6.1. SHARES

6.2. SHAREHOLDER STRUCTURE

6.3. CHANGE IN THE OWNER’S EQUITY

🗹 Total floating shares: 103,702,452 shares
(One hundred and three million, seven hundred and two thousand, four hundred and fifty-two shares).

🗹 Type of floating shares: Common shares.

In 2024, PACIFIC increased its charter capital by issuing shares to pay dividends to shareholders. This plan was 
approved at the 2025 Annual General Meeting of Shareholders. As of December 31, 2024, the Company’s charter